
 
 

 
 

 

Date:  13/01/2023 

 

To 

Department of Corporate Services 

BSE LTD. 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 

Dalal Street 

MUMBAI- 400001 

 

Sub: Outcome of 5th Board Meeting for F. Y. 2022-23 held on Friday, 13th January, 2023  

Ref: Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited, Scrip Code: 539837 

 
 

Dear Sir / Ma’am, 
 

The board of directors of the company in their 5th meeting for F.Y. 2022-23 held on Friday, 13th 

January, 2023 held through Video conferencing/Other Audio Visual means (VC/OAV), which 

commenced at 6:00 P.M. and concluded at 6:40 P.M. inter alia, transacted the following business: 
 

 Considered and approved the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the 

Quarter/Nine month ended on 31st December, 2022 of the Company along with Limited Review 

Report thereon pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as reviewed by the Audit Committee (Enclosed herewith). 

 

Please further be informed that for the above mentioned price sensitive information, the trading 

window is already closed w.e.f. 1st January, 2023 and shall reopen after 48 hours from the date of 

declaration of Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter ending 31st December, 2022.  

 

  Kindly take the above into records and inform all concerned accordingly. 
  

 

 Yours Faithfully 

     For Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited 

 

 

 

 

 

Neha Rathi 

(Company Secretary & Compliance officer) 

M.No.: A38807 

Encl.: A/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           



(Formerly -

RAGHAV
PRODUCTIVITY
ENHANCERS LTD.
Raghav Ramming Mass Ltd.)

Statement of Standalone Unaudited results for the quarter and Nine Months ended on 3lst December 2022

(Rs ln [acs)

s.
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Particulars quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

3l-Dec-22 30-Sep-22 3 1-Dec-21 31-Dec-22 31-Dec-21 31-Mar-22
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Revenue from Operations

(a) Gross Revenue from Operations

(b) Less : GST recovered

Revenue from operations (a-b)

0ther lncome

3742.57

35 5.81

3990. 28

393.17

2685.15

295,89

1 1598.92

7268.66 8s4.28

1132 1.94

1249.34

3,386,76

21.53

J,597,1 1

43.51

2,389.26

103.s8

10,330.26

158.04

6,837,93

240.01

10,072.60

275.37

Total Revenue (l + ll) 3408,39 3640,62 2492,84 10488.30 7077,94 L0347.97

Expenses:

Cost of Materials Consumed

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade

Changes in inventories of Finished Goods,

Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade

Employee Benefits Expense

Frnance costs

Depreciation and amortization expense

Other Expenses

1,069,63

46.39

(8,841

8s.81
)c o2

66.05

1,254.34

948.79

80.80

(0,02)

85.52

26.67

53.30

1,591.08

'126.23

1.85

2,LL

76.71

22.10

60.97

980.05

2,887.47

195.78

0.18

252.84

80.29

190.64

4,384.73

2,053.53

66.91

12.87

228.84

27.94

172.r4

2,730.87

2,1tt.63

102.28

( 11.1s)

301.1 1

64.08

235.38

4,477.52

Total expenses 2,539.3 1 2,796.L4 1,870.02 7,99r.93 5,277.36 7,880.84

Profit before exceptional items and tax (lll-

tv)

Exceptional ilems

869.08 844.48 622.82 2,496.37 1,800.58 2,467.r3

before tax (V- Vl) 869.08 844,48 622.82 2,496.37 1,800.58 2,467.13

ax expenSe:

1) Current tax

2) Deferred tax & Earlier Year taxes

202.36

15.78

r94.61

22.87

157.13

6.77

577.19

59.29

459.28

(0.241

566.26

44.81

otal Tax Expenses 218.14 2'17.54 163,90 636.48 459.04 611.07 
]

(toss) for the period (Vll-Vlll) 650.94 626.9q 458.92 1,859.89 1,341.54 1,8s6.06 i

Other Comprehensive lncome

(i) ltems that will not be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss (net of taxes)

(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not
be reclassified subsequently to profit or

I oss

(i) lten)s that will be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss (net of taxes)

lncome tax relating to items that will be

lassified subsequently to profit or loss

o.10

( 1.ss

Total Other Comprehensive income 4.61

Total Comprehensive lncome for the year 6s0.94 626,94 1,859.89 1,341.54

Paid Up Equity Capital

Earnings per equity share:

i i ) Easic

(2) Diluted

1,087.63

5.61

5,67

1,087.53

5.46

1,087

4

4

1,087.63

L6.21,

L6.2L

1,087.53

12.05

12.O5

1,0t7.63

16.55

16.55

/#xOA,

W
on behalf of the Board of DirectorsW

Date: 13th January 2023

Place: Jaipur
tr^BDIN:0O935200

458.92 1,860.67
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Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
1 The above results which are published have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of

Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 13th January 2023 .

2 These Standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement priniciples under lnd AS as
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 20L3 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting
principles generally accepted in tndia.

3 The figures for the corresponding previous period have been restated/regroupr:d wherever necessary to make them comparable,

4 rhe company is primararily engaged in the business of 'Ramming Mass'. Accordingly,the Company is a single segment Company in
accordance with lnd AS 1O8-Operating Segment,

5 During the F.Y. 2021-22, the Company, has issued 6,00,000 Compulsory Convertible Debentures(CCD) of Face Value of Rs. t0 each at a
price of Rs. 5l'5 per Debenture Convertible into One Equity Share against one Debenture. The CCD proceeds of 30.90 crores has been
fully utilized till 30th June 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

ffiw"*';

RAGHAV
PRODUCTIVITY
ENHANCERS LTD.
Raghav Ramming Mass Ltd.)

Date: 13th January 2023
Place: Jaipur DIN:00935200
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Statement of Unaudited Consolidated results for the Quarter and Nine Morrths ended on 31st December 2022

Particulars

RAGHAV
PRODUCTIVITY
ENHANCERS LTD.

- Raghav Ramming Mass Ltd.)

t.

il.
ilt.

vtl.
vilt.

Revenue from Operations

(a) Gross Revenue trom Operations
(b) Less : GST recovered

Revenue f rom operations

her inconre

Total Revenue

Expenses:

of ltrlaterials Consumcd

Purchascs ot Stock-in-Trade

Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-

Progress and Stock-in-Trade

Employee Benef its Expense

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortization expense

0ther expenses

before exceptional items and tax (lll-lV)

items

,l!_U'iojg tq I ly: Y!.)_,

Tax expense

(1) Current tax

Total Tax

Profit (Loss) for the
Other Comprehensive lncome
(i) ltems that will not be reclassified

to profit or loss

(ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not

bsequently to profit or loss

llotal Comprehensive lncome for the| --

3th Januory 2023

I

I

(b)l(i) ltems that will be reclassified subsequently to

lprof 
it or loss

l(ii) tncome tax relating to items that will be

I reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

s.7s I s.381 3.731 Ls,77 | 11,46

5,75 5,38 3.73 L5.77 11.46

fJaipur

rd on behalf of the Board of Directors

v Pr{uctivity Enhancers Limited

DIN:00935200



RAGHAV
PRODUCTIV!TY
ENHANCERS LTD.

(Formerly - Raghav Ramming Mass Ltd.)

by the Board of Directors of

priniciples under lnd AS as

other accounting principles

The above results which are published have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved
the Company at their respective meetings held on 13th january 2023,
These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules l:;sued thereunder and the
generally accepted in lndia.

3 The figures for the corresponding previous period have been restated/regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable.

4 The company is prlmararily engaged in the business of 'Ramming Mass'. Accordingly,the company is a single segment Company in accordance
with lnd AS 108-Operating Setment.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited

Date:13th January 2023

Place: Jaipur

&b
(Managing Director)
DIN:00935200
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